
 

                          
 

ANNOUNCEMENT 
  

The Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission announces, that at its board meeting on 2 
October 2006, decided to impose an administrative fine of £10.000 to FMC Securities Ltd, for 
violation of the provisions of Section 8 (6) of the Investment Firms Law 2002-2005, because 
the company did not inform the Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission, until January 
31st 2006, its shareholders held qualifying holdings during 2005, the percentage of such 
holdings and any fluctuations in the percentage of such holdings during 2005.  

 
 
Friday, 17 November 2006 

This unofficial English text is for information purposes only.  
The official text is in the Greek language. 
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